1
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
0402/0603 Chip Inductors
FEATURES
• LASER CUT SPIRAL COIL OVER ALUMINA CORE
• SUPER MINIATURE EIA 0402 & 0603 SIZE IN RESIN ENCLOSED BODY
• HIGH Q AND SRF FOR HIGH FREQUENCY APPLICATIONS

Factor
(min.)
L & Q
Test
Freq.
SRF
MHz
(min.)
DC
Resistance
(ohms) Max.
Rated
DC Current
(mA) Max.
NIS04D1N0TRF 1.0 ±0.3nH(D) 8.0 100 MHz 6000 0.05 400
NIS04D1N2TRF 1.2 ±0.3nH(D) 8.0 100 MHz 6000 0.06 400
NIS04D1N5TRF 1.5 ±0.3nH(D) 8.0 100 MHz 6000 0.07 400
NIS04D1N8TRF 1.8 ±0.3nH(D) 8.0 100 MHz 6000 0.08 400
NIS04D2N0TRF 2.0 ±0.3nH(D) 8.0 100 MHz 6000 0.08 400
NIS04D2N2TRF 2.2 ±0.3nH(D) 8.0 100 MHz 6000 0.09 400
NIS04D2N4TRF 2.4 ±0.3nH(D) 8.0 100 MHz 6000 0.09 400
NIS04D2N7TRF 2.7 ±0.3nH(D) 8.0 100 MHz 5500 0.10 400
NIS04D3N0TRF 3.0 ±0.3nH(D) 8.0 100 MHz 5500 0.11 400
NIS04D3N3TRF 3.3 ±0.3nH(D) 8.0 100 MHz 5500 0.12 400
NIS04D3N6TRF 3.6 ±0.3nH(D) 8.0 100 MHz 5300 0.14 380
NIS04D3N9TRF 3.9 ±0.3nH(D) 8.0 100 MHz 5200 0.15 360
NIS04D4N3TRF 4.3 ±0.3nH(D) 8.0 100 MHz 5000 0.16 360
NIS04D4N7TRF 4.7 ±0.3nH(D) 8.0 100 MHz 4800 0.17 360
NIS04D5N1TRF 5.1 ±0.3nH(D) 8.0 100 MHz 4700 0.18 350
NIS04D5N6TRF 5.6 ±0.3nH(D) 8.0 100 MHz 4600 0.19 340
NIS04D6N2TRF 6.2 ±0.3nH(D) 8.0 100 MHz 4300 0.25 330
NIS04J6N8TRF 6.8 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 4000 0.35 320
NIS04J7N5TRF 7.5 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 3700 0.33 320
NIS04J8N2TRF 8.2 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 3500 0.30 320
NIS04J9N1TRF 9.1 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 3100 0.38 320
NIS04J10NTRF 10 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 2800 0.41 320
NIS04J11NTRF 11 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 2800 0.43 320
NIS04J12NTRF 12 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 2800 0.45 320
NIS04J13NTRF 13 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 2600 0.53 280
NIS04J15NTRF 15 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 2500 0.60 240
NIS04J16NTRF 16 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 2300 0.65 240
NIS04J18NTRF 18 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 2200 0.70 240
NIS04J20NTRF 20 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 2100 0.75 220
NIS04J22NTRF 22 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 2000 0.80 200
NIS04J24NTRF 24 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 1900 1.00 200
NIS04J27NTRF 27 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 1800 1.20 200
NIS04J30NTRF 30 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 1800 1.30 190
NIS04J33NTRF 33 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 1800 1.40 170
NIS04J36NTRF 36 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 1800 1.60 160
NIS04J39NTRF 39 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 1800 1.70 150
NIS04J43NTRF 43 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 1800 1.90 150
NIS04J47NTRF 47 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 1800 2.10 140
NIS04J56NTRF 56 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 1500 2.50 130
NIS04J68NTRF 68 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 1500 4.00 120
NIS04J82NTRF 82 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 1400 4.50 110
NIS04JR10TRF 100 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 1200 5.50 90
3
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com

Factor
(min.)
L & Q
Test
Freq.
SRF
MHz
(min.)
DC
Resistance
(ohms) Max.
Rated
DC Current
(mA) Max.
NIS06D1N0TRF 1.0 ±0.3nH(D) 8.0 100 MHz 6000 0.05 500
NIS06D1N2TRF 1.2 ±0.3nH(D) 8.0 100 MHz 6000 0.06 500
NIS06D1N5TRF 1.5 ±0.3nH(D) 8.0 100 MHz 6000 0.07 500
NIS06D1N8TRF 1.8 ±0.3nH(D) 8.0 100 MHz 6000 0.08 500
NIS06D2N2TRF 2.2 ±0.3nH(D) 8.0 100 MHz 6000 0.09 500
NIS06D2N7TRF 2.7 ±0.3nH(D) 8.0 100 MHz 6000 0.10 500
NIS06D3N3TRF 3.3 ±0.3nH(D) 8.0 100 MHz 5500 0.12 500
NIS06J3N9TRF 3.9 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 5500 0.15 450
NIS06J4N7TRF 4.7 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 4800 0.17 450
NIS06J5N6TRF 5.6 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 4600 0.18 430
NIS06J6N8TRF 6.8 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 3550 0.20 430
NIS06J8N2TRF 8.2 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 3500 0.28 400
NIS06J10NTRF 10 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 2800 0.32 400
NIS06J12NTRF 12 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 2800 0.35 400
NIS06J15NTRF 15 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 2500 0.41 350
NIS06J18NTRF 18 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 2300 0.45 350
NIS06J22NTRF 22 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 2000 0.50 300
NIS06J27NTRF 27 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 2000 0.55 300
NIS06J33NTRF 33 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 1800 0.60 300
NIS06J39NTRF 39 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 1800 0.80 300
NIS06J47NTRF 47 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 1800 0.95 250
NIS06J56NTRF 56 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 1800 1.20 250
NIS06J68NTRF 68 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 1500 1.30 250
NIS06J82NTRF 82 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 1500 1.50 250
NIS06JR10TRF 100 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 1300 1.80 200
NIS06JR12TRF 120 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 1200 3.00 130
NIS06JR15TRF 150 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 1100 4.50 100
NIS06JR18TRF 180 ±5% (J) 8.0 100 MHz 1000 6.50 80